RAJKOT INVESTMENT TRUST LTD.

(Regd. Office: 526, Star Chambers Harihar Chowk, Rajkot-360001, Gujarat Tel. No.:-0281-3241064)
(Corp. Office: M-23, Super Tex Tower, Opposite Kinney Talkies, Ring Road, Surat-395002, Gujarat)
E-mail: rajkotitltd@gmail.com
Website: www.ritl.co.in_CIN: L65910GJ1982PLC005301

Date: April 10th, 2023

To, **BSE Limited** P. J. TOWERS DALAL STREET, MUMBAI-400 001. **SCRIP CODE: 539495**

SUB: Compliance Certificate relating to Share Transfer Facility as per Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) for the half year ended 31st March, 2023

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provisions of sub regulation (3) of Regulation 7 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015, please find enclosed herewith Compliance Certificate relating to Share Transfer Facility of the Company duly signed by Compliance Officer and the authorized representative of Share Transfer Agent for the half year ended on 31st March, 2023.

Kindly take note of the above.

Thanking you,

For, RAJKOT INVESTMENT TRUST LIMITED

MOSAMBEN KEYUR MEHTA Date: 2023.04.10 17:00:45 +05'30'

MOSAMBEN KEYUR MEHTA MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 09757064

Encl.: As attached



Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd.

BEBI Registered Category-1 Registrars & Share Transfer Agent Regd & Corp. Office | D.1534, tel Flexe, Circle Industrie Area Freed, New Delts - 110,020 Tel: +91.11.40460193-97 JID81962-63 E met info@pervinenta.com Vietuste: www.skylinenta.com Cifl.No. U7460002.1995P1C.071324

To

April 03, 2023

BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED DEPT. OF INVESTOR SERVICES PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS, DALAL STREET, MUMBAI -400001 TEL: 22723677

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (LODR), Regulations 2015 Ref: RAJKOT INVESTMENT TRUST LTD.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This has with reference to above subject, we confirm that M/s. RAJKOT INVESTMENT TRUST LTD. having CIN: L65910GJ1982PLC005301 has authorized to Skyline Financial Services Private Limited, Share Transfer Agent, registered with SEBI vide registration number INR000003241 for all activities in relation to Share Transfer facility during the period 1st April, 2022 to 31st March, 2023 under regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015.

The certificate has issued in compliance of regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take on record the same.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Limited cial So New

Vijay Kuma C Delhi S Authorized Signatory Of Registrar & Share Transfer Agent For RAJKOT INVESTMENT TRUST LTD.

ģ Anal

Signature of Company Secretary / Compliance Officer

Mumbai Office : A-506, Dattani Plaza, Andheri Kurla Road, Safeed Pool, Mumbai-400072 Tel. +91-22-49721245, 28511022, E-mail: mumbai@skylinerta.com